Multi-mode 1.25Gbps 780/850 Bi-Directional Single Fiber
SFP Optical Transceiver with Digital Diagnostics
1
2007-09
Features
•  Compliant with SFP MSA and SFF-8472(Rev 9.3)
•  Compliant with IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet
1000BASE-LX specification

LOS Deassert Time t_loss_off  100 μs Time from non-LOS state to RX LOS deassert.
Serial ID Clock Rate f_serial_clock  100 kHz
Ordering Information
T R □ □ R □ □ M 3 - □ -□ □ L C □ M F □ D
                        Operating Temperature Range：
1：0 ~ 70°C
2：-40 ~ 85°C
Data Coupling & SD Output Level：
                        Symbol Tx
Coupling
Rx
Coupling SD
                       F AC AC TTL
                        Supply Voltage：
5：5V
3：3.3V
                        Connector Type：
                        Package Type：
P：Pigtail
R：Receptacle
                        Sensitivity Grade：
(refer to Specifications)
1：-1
                        Tx Output Power Grade：
(refer to Specifications)
1：-1
                        Receiver Wavelength / Laser Type：
78：780nm
85：850nm
                        Transmitter Wavelength / Laser Type：
78：780nm (FP LD)
85：850nm (VCSEL LD)
Multi-mode 1.25Gbps 780/850 Bi-Directional Single Fiber
SFP Optical Transceiver with Digital Diagnostics
4
2007-09
Outline Drawing
UNIT：mm
SFP Transceiver Electrical Pad Layout
Top View of Transceiver Bottom View of Transceiver
TD-
VeeT
TX Fault
VeeT
MOD-DEF2
TX Disable
MOD-DEF0
MOD-DEF1